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RECORD OF SL._..dOL “STORM DAY” FORGIVENESS — 2005-2006 : :

District Date of Storm Date of Ltr | Date of Governor’s | Designated storm days Other Comments
Closures to Governor Itr to District N nonmandatory
holidays
Beach 10/5 and 6 April 21 5/10 3/20, 4/17 11/4 & 25 6.13-hr day — no time built in
4/19/2006 12/23-30 made up 10/5 on 3/20/2006
12 & 16, two snow storms
2/10 & 20 made up 10/6 on 4/17/2006
3/17 (asking 4/19/2006 from gov)
End of school year 5/19
Casselton 11/28 & 29 Received 5/10 4/17 11725 6-hr day — no time built in
' 3/27 5/19 12/23-30 Snow storm
1/2 and 16 End of school year 5/19
2/17
3/17
Colfax, 11/28-29 Received 3/14 2/17, 4/17 11/4 6.5-hr day — one day built in
Richland 3/1 12/21-30 End of school year 5/19
1/27
2/20
3/17
Dunseith 10/5-6 and 4/17 5/10 5/24-26 10/10 6.5-hr day
11/15 11/4 Requested forgiveness for October
12/22-30 storm days; okayed by gov.
1/16 November 15 dismissal to be made up
2/20 on May 24.
3/24 End of school year 5/28
4/17
Fairmount 11/28-30 and 12/1-2 ? 2/21 2/17 11/4 6.5-hr day
4/17 12/21-30 End of school = 5/19
1/2 and 27
2/20 ;
3/17 |
Fargo 4/5-7 4/11 5/10 173 9/5 7-hr day — hs one day built in; elem no |
Oak Grove 4/18 10/20 & 21 days built in
11/11 Red River flooding
11/24-25 Will make up a day on 4/13 (part of
12/22-30 Easter Break)
1/2 and 16 Asking for 3 days forgiveness
2/17,20 & 21 | End of school year 5/25
4/13,14 & 17 *
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District Date of Storm Date of Ltr | Date of Governor’s | Designated storm days Other Comments
Closures to Governor Itr to District nonmandatory
- holidays
Glenburn 10/5-7 5/4 5/10 2/20 and 4/17 12/23-30 6-hr day
12 End of school year 5/19
3/16-17 Made up Oct 5 and 6 by adding *:
(missing two hour—not provided in law
holidays)
Golva, 10/5-6 4/21 5/10 3/20 8/22 6-hr day; made up Oct days on
Lone Tree 4/19 4/17 12/23-30 designated storm days; have extended
11/4 day; don’t need to make up April day
1/2 End of school year 5/19
1/16 *
2/10 and 20
3/17
Hankinson | 11/28-30 2/27 3/14 2/17,3/17 11/4 6.5-hr day — had one day built in
12/21-30 End of school year 5/19
1/2 and 27
2/20
4/17
Kindred 11/28-29 3/1 3/14 3/17,4/17 11/4 6.5-hr day
: 12/23-30 end of school year 5/18
1/2 and 16
2/17
373
Lidgerwood | 5/8 5/15 5/17 2/20 11/4,25 6.5-hr day
4/17 12/21-30 Demolition of gym
1/2 and 27 (Had two storm days, but made them
2/17 up)
3/17 end of school year 5/19
*
Lisbon 4/3 E-mail 5/17 2/17 11/25 6.5-hr day — built in day throughout
4/11 3/17 12/23-30 grade levels
1/2 and 16 Bomb Threat
2/20 End of school year 5/25 _
417 HS made up time missed by extending
school day for two weeks (5/1-15)
End of school year 5/
Rolla, 10/5-6 and 11/15 4/17 5/10 2/20, 3/17, 4/17, 5/26 11/25 6-hr day; made up Oct S on 12/22 and
Mt. 12/22-30 Oct 6 on 2/20;
Pleasant 172 end of school year 5/26
2/17
3/3
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District

Date of Storm
Closures

Date of Ltr
to Governor

Date of Governor’s
Itr to District

Designated storm days

Other
nonmandatory
holidays

Comments

Wahpeton

11/28-29

1730

2/21

3/9,3/10

11/4
12/21-30
172

2/17 and 20
4/13 and 17

6.5-hr day—extended throughout

grade levels
end of school year 5/24

Wahpeton ,
St. John’s

11/28-29

Not sent

Not sent

3/9 and 10
4/13 and 4/17

9/5
10/20-21
11/4

11725
12/21-30
12

2/17 and 20
4/14

6-hr day — extended day
end of school year 5/24

Wyndmere

11/28-29

3/1

3/14

2/17,4/17

11/4
12/21-30
1/2 and 27
3/17

6.5-hr day — all levels
end of school year 5/5/19
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