





District	Date of Storm	Date of Ltr	Date of Governor's	Designated storm days	Other	Comments
	Closures	to Governor	ltr to District	-	nonmandatory holidays	-
Beach	10/5 and 6 4/19/2006	April 21	5/10	3/20, 4/17	11/4 & 25 12/23-30 1/2 & 16, 2/10 & 20 3/17	6.13-hr day – no time built in made up 10/5 on 3/20/2006 two snow storms made up 10/6 on 4/17/2006 (asking 4/19/2006 from gov) End of school year 5/19
Casselton	11/28 & 29	Received 3/27	5/10	4/17 5/19	11/25 12/23-30 1/2 and 16 2/17 3/17	6-hr day – no time built in Snow storm End of school year 5/19
Colfax, Richland	11/28-29	Received 3/1	3/14	2/17, 4/17	11/4 12/21-30 1/27 2/20 3/17	6.5-hr day – one day built in End of school year 5/19
Dunseith	10/5-6 and 11/15	4/17	5/10	5/24-26	10/10 11/4 12/22-30 1/16 2/20 3/24 4/17	6.5-hr day Requested forgiveness for October storm days; okayed by gov. November 15 dismissal to be made up on May 24. End of school year 5/28
Fairmount	11/28-30 and 12/1-2	?	2/21	2/17 4/17	11/4 12/21-30 1/2 and 27 2/20 3/17	6.5-hr day End of school = 5/19
Fargo Oak Grove	4/5-7	4/11	5/10	1/3 4/18	9/5 10/20 & 21 11/11 11/24-25 12/22-30 1/2 and 16 2/17, 20 & 21 4/13, 14 & 17	7-hr day – hs one day built in; elem no days built in Red River flooding Will make up a day on 4/13 (part of Easter Break) Asking for 3 days forgiveness End of school year 5/25

District	Date of Storm Closures	Date of Ltr to Governor	Date of Governor's ltr to District	Designated storm days	Other nonmandatory holidays	Comments
Glenburn	10/5-7	5/4	5/10	2/20 and 4/17	12/23-30 1/2 3/16-17 (missing two holidays)	6-hr day End of school year 5/19 Made up Oct 5 and 6 by adding 1/2 hour—not provided in law
Golva, Lone Tree	10/5-6 4/19	4/21	5/10	3/20 4/17	8/22 12/23-30 11/4 1/2 1/16 2/10 and 20 3/17	6-hr day; made up Oct days on designated storm days; have extended day; don't need to make up April day End of school year 5/19
Hankinson	11/28-30	2/27	3/14	2/17, 3/17	11/4 12/21-30 1/2 and 27 2/20 4/17	6.5-hr day – had one day built in End of school year 5/19
Kindred	11/28-29	3/1	3/14	3/17, 4/17	11/4 12/23-30 1/2 and 16 2/17 3/3	6.5-hr day end of school year 5/18
Lidgerwood	5/8	5/15	5/17	2/20 4/17	11/4, 25 12/21-30 1/2 and 27 2/17 3/17	6.5-hr day Demolition of gym (Had two storm days, but made them up) end of school year 5/19
Lisbon	4/3	E-mail 4/11	5/17	2/17 3/17	11/25 12/23-30 1/2 and 16 2/20 4/17	6.5-hr day – built in day throughout grade levels Bomb Threat End of school year 5/25 HS made up time missed by extending school day for two weeks (5/1-15) End of school year 5/
Rolla, Mt. Pleasant	10/5-6 and 11/15	4/17	5/10	2/20, 3/17, 4/17, 5/26	11/25 12/22-30 1/2 2/17 3/3	6-hr day; made up Oct 5 on 12/22 and Oct 6 on 2/20; end of school year 5/26

District	Date of Storm	Date of Ltr	Date of Governor's	Designated storm days	Other	Comments
	Closures	to Governor	ltr to District		nonmandatory	
				-	holidays	2
Wahpeton	11/28-29	1/30	2/21	3/9, 3/10	11/4	6.5-hr day—extended throughout
	7				12/21-30	grade levels
					1/2	end of school year 5/24
					2/17 and 20	
					4/13 and 17	
Wahpeton,	11/28-29	Not sent	Not sent	3/9 and 10	9/5	6-hr day – extended day
St. John's				4/13 and 4/17	10/20-21	end of school year 5/24
					11/4	
					11/25	
	a a				12/21-30	
					1/2	
					2/17 and 20	
					4/14	
Wyndmere	11/28-29	3/1	3/14	2/17, 4/17	11/4	6.5-hr day – all levels
			ĺ		12/21-30	end of school year 5/5/19
					1/2 and 27	
					3/17	